1/11September 2001
■ COUNTER AND 7-SEGMENT DECODING IN
ONE PACKAGE
■ EASILY INTERFACED WITH 7-SEGMENT
DISPLAY TYPES
■ FULLY STATIC COUNTER OPERATION : DC
TO 6MHz (Typ.) AT VDD = 10V
■ IDEAL FOR LOW POWER DISPLAYS

7-SEGMENT DISPLAY OUTPUT AND RIPPLE BLANKING
PIN CONNECTION
ORDER CODES
PACKAGE TUBE T & R
DIP HCF4033BEY
SOP HCF4033BM1 HCF4033M013TR
DIP SOP
HCF4033B
2/11
INPUT EQUIVALENT CIRCUIT    PIN DESCRIPTION
PIN No SYMBOL NAME AND FUNCTION
1 CLOCK Clock Input
10, 12, 13, 9,
11, 6, 7 a to g
7 - Segments Decoded
Outputs
2
CLOCK
INHIBIT
Clock Inhibit Input
15 RESET Reset Input
3
RIPPLE
BLANKING
IN
Ripple Blanking Input
5 CARRY OUT Carry Out Output
4
RIPPLE
BLANKING
OUT
Ripple Blanking Output
14 LAMP TEST Lamp Test Input
8 VSS Negative Supply Voltage
16 VDD Positive Supply Voltage
The seven decoded outputs (a, b, c, d, e, f, g)
illuminate the proper segments in a seven
segment display device used for representing the
decimal numbers 0 to 9. The 7-segment outputs
go high on selection. This device has provisions
for automating blanking of the non-significant
zeros in a multi digit decimal number which results
in a easily readable display consistent with normal
writing practice. For example, the number
0050.07000 in an eight digit display would be
displayed as 50.07. Zero suppression on the
integer side is obtained by connecting the RBI
terminal of the HCF4033B associated with the
most significant digit in the display to a low level
voltage and connecting the RBO terminal of that
stage to the RBI terminal of the HCF4033B in the
next lower significant position in the display. This